

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9267/2018 & CM No. 35800/2018

SALEK CHAND JAIN Petitioner

Through: Mr. J.K. Gupta, Adv. along with
Dr.Nandoo Yadav (in person)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC for R-1 &
R-2
Col. Praveen, OIC

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **14.09.2018**

Hon'ble DB-I could not assemble today as Hon'ble the Chief Justice
is on leave.

List on 26.10.2018.

By Order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 14, 2018

ns