

\$~24.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9267/2018

SALEK CHAND JAIN Petitioner

Through: Mr.J.K.Gupta, Adv.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajesh Gogna, CGSC for R-1&2.
Mr.Om Prakash, Adv. with Mr.Rajeev Ranjan
Pathak, Adv. for R-3.

ORDER

% **23.01.2019**

The Hon'ble Division Bench-I (Coram: Hon'ble the Chief Justice and
HMJ V.Kameswar Rao) could not assemble today.

List on 24.04.2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 23, 2019

'anb'