



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9267/2018**

SALEK CHAND JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Dinesh P. Rajbhar, Mr. Kunal Singh, Advs. for applicant**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Gogna and Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Ms. Rebina Rai, Ms. Punita Jha, Advs. for R/IOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

25.02.2026

CM APPL. 12733/2026 (for delay in filing the restoration application) & CM APPL. 12732/2026 (for restoration)

1. Issue notice.
2. On behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2, Mr. Rajesh Gogna, learned counsel has put in appearance and accepts notice, who may file his objection to the application, if any, within 02 weeks.
3. List on 23.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026

j