



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9267/2018**

SALEK CHAND JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Dinesh P. Rajbhar, Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Gogna and Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Ms. Rebina Rai, Ms. Punita Jha, Adv. for R/UI**
Mr. Om Prakash SC with Ms. Rasmi Prakash, Mr. Sartak Verma, Adv. for FCI

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

CM APPL. 12732/2026 & CM APPL. 12733/2026

Hon'ble Division Bench-I has not assembled today.

List on 15.05.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 23, 2026/j