



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9267/2018

SALEK CHAND JAIN .....Petitioner

Through: Advocate appeared.  
(Appearance not given).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Dwivedi, Advocate.  
Mr. Om Prakash, Standing Counsel  
with Mr. Rajeev R. Pathak & Ms.  
Rasmi Prakash, Advocates for  
Respondent No.3/FCI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

%

**15.05.2026**

**CM APPL. 12732/2026 & CM APPL. 12733/2026**

List on 11.09.2026.

**DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ**

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**MAY 15, 2026 / 'A'**